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Who do you trust more to deal with each of the following issues, Joe Biden or Donald Trump?

TOTAL Gender Age Race Party Residence Income College Ideology
Total Men Wom <35 35-54 55+ White Black Hispan Other GOP Dem Oth Sub Urb Rur <50k 50k-100k 100k+ NA Yes No Con Mod Lib
Trust: Health Care g0, 46% 46% 47% 48% 48% 44% 42% 74% 51% 34% 9% 83% 41% 47% 55% 35% 42% 50% 49% 48% 52% 43% 18% 55% 72%
Trump 34% 34% 33% 20% 31% 44% 41% 6% 19% 34% 78% 3% 25% 33% 23% 49% 31% 38% 37% 28% 31% 36% 68% 20% 12%
Neither 13% 14% 13% 23% 13% 8% 1% 9% 26% 21% 9% 10% 21% 14% 14% 10% 18% 9% 10% 14% 1% 14% 10% 18% 1%
Not Sure 7% 6% 7% 9% 8% 4% 6% 10% 5% 1% 4% 4% 12% 6% 8% 6% 10% 3% 4% 10% 5% 8% 4% 6% 5%
Who do you trust more to deal with each of the following issues, Joe Biden or Donald Trump?
TOTAL Gender Age Race Party Residence Income College Ideology
Total Men Wom <35 35-54 55+ White Black Hispan Other GOP Dem Oth Sub Urb Rur <50k 50k-100k 100k+ NA Yes No Con Mod Lib
WS (ZC2mOTiL; Biden 41% 40% 41% 42% 42% 40% 37% 68% 44% 28% 7% 77% 33% 41% 51% 29% 39% 42% 43% 42% 45% 38% 15% 45% 71%
Trump 43% 47% 40% 32% 43% 50% 50% 12% 32% 50% 88% 8% 38% 45% 27% 59% 40% 47% 48% 40% 41% 45% 78% 35% 16%
Neither 1% 9% 12% 18% 10% 7% 9% 12% 19% 13% 4% 12% 16% 9% 13% 10% 14% 8% 8% 8% 10% 1% 5% 15% 10%
Not Sure 5% 4% 7% 9% 5% 3% 5% 8% 5% 8% 1% 3% 13% 5% 8% 2% 7% 3% 1% 10% 4% 6% 2% 6% 4%
Who do you trust more to deal with each of the following issues, Joe Biden or Donald Trump?
TOTAL Gender Age Race Party Residence Income College Ideology
Total Men Wom <35 35-54 55+ White Black Hispan Other GOP Dem Oth Sub Urb Rur <50k 50k-100k 100k+ NA Yes No Con Mod Lib
U SR Biden 44% 45% 44% 48% 44% 43% 41% 68% 45% 41% 9% 82% 36% 45% 53% 33% 39% 48% 49% 48% 50% 41% 16% 50% 75%
Trump 34% 35% 34% 21% 32% 43% 40% 10% 21% 34% 78% 3% 26% 34% 22% 49% 32% 38% 37% 28% 30% 37% 68% 20% 13%
Neither 13% 14% 13% 21% 14% 9% 12% 1% 23% 15% 9% 9% 22% 13% 14% 13% 17% 10% 10% 13% 14% 13% 10% 20% 8%
Not Sure 8% 6% 10% 10% 10% 6% 7% 1% 1% 10% 4% 5% 16% 8% 10% 6% 12% 4% 4% 1% 7% 9% 6% 10% 4%
Who do you trust more to deal with each of the following issues, Joe Biden or Donald Trump?
TOTAL Gender Age Race Party Residence Income College Ideology
Total Men Wom <35 35-54 55+ White Black Hispan Other GOP Dem Oth Sub Urb Rur <50k 50k-100k 100k+ NA Yes No Con Mod Lib
Trust: Foreign Policy g0, 46% 46% 45% 45% 47% 44% 43% 69% 45% 32% 1% 82% 38% 47% 51% 35% 41% 50% 50% 45% 51% 42% 18% 52% 73%
Trump 36% 38% 34% 22% 34% 44% 41% 8% 22% 46% 80% 5% 27% 36% 24% 48% 32% 39% 41% 31% 32% 38% 72% 23% 13%
Neither 12% 1% 13% 22% 1% 8% 10% 1% 26% 14% 7% 9% 22% 1% 17% 12% 18% 8% 7% 10% 10% 14% 7% 19% 10%
Not Sure 7% 5% 7% 1% 7% 4% 6% 12% 6% 7% 3% 4% 13% 6% 8% 5% 9% 3% 2% 13% 6% 7% 3% 6% 4%
Who do you trust more to deal with each of the following issues, Joe Biden or Donald Trump?
TOTAL Gender Age Race Party Residence Income College Ideology
Total Men Wom <35 35-54 55+ White Black Hispan Other GOP Dem Oth Sub Urb Rur <50k 50k-100k 100k+ NA Yes No Con Mod Lib
g’;ﬁt Keeping Streets g4, 42% 40% 44% 41% 44% 40% 38% 67% 45% 32% 9% 77% 32% 43% 49% 31% 38% 44% 44% 44% 46% 39% 16% 47% 69%
Trump 36% 39% 33% 24% 32% 45% 42% 9% 23% 37% 78% 5% 29% 36% 24% 48% 32% 39% 41% 30% 32% 38% 71% 22% 13%
Neither 15% 15% 15% 26% 14% 9% 13% 14% 22% 23% 9% 14% 23% 14% 18% 14% 19% 12% 1% 14% 16% 15% 8% 22% 14%
Not Sure 8% 6% 9% 9% 10% 6% 7% 10% 10% 8% 4% 4% 16% 7% 10% 6% 10% 5% 4% 12% 6% 9% 4% 10% 5%




